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Operating Principle
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SHPR-E is a two-stage gear reducer which consists of the 1st stage of planetary gear reducer and the 2nd stage of cycloidal pin-wheel reducer. The

first speed reduction is achieved by the meshing between the input shaft gear and the planetary gear based on the gear reduction ratio. The planet gear is

connected to the crank shaft, and the rotation of crank shaft causes the eccentric rotation of the cycloid disc. This achieves the second speed reduction and

thus if the crank shaft rotates 360°, the cycloid disc will rotate one tooth in the opposite direction.
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VW E RZSTHEREE E Series Working Principle Diagram
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l JE. EEn, BRNRESIRCHTER.

When ordering, consulting, please follow the model markup instructions below .
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Speed Ratio ( Reduction Ratio = 1/R , Reference Rated Data )
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SHPR-E

HHEEEOutput Speed (r/min)

SHPR-6E

SHPR-20E

SHPR-35E

SHPR-40E

SHPR-65E

SHPR-80E

SHPR-110E

SHPR-160E

SHPR-320E

SHPR-320E3

SHPR-450E

L)k
Shaft
Rotation

57

81
105
121
141
161

57

81
105
121
153

57
81
101
121
153
81
"
161
175.28
81
101
129
145
171
81
101
185
129
141
171
185
201
21946
81
101
185
129
1548
171
192.4

ASK

ASK

ASK

Ratio

NTThERE
Shell
Rotation

56
80
104
120
140
160

56
80
104
120
152

56
80
100
120
152
80
10
160
174.28
80
100
128
144
170
80
100
17.5
128
140
170
184
200
218.46
80
100
n75
128
1538
170
1914

101

231

329

572

745

1088

1499

2176

4361

4361

6135

Rated Data
MEBER

0.07

0.16

0.23

0.40

0.52

0.76

1.05

1.52

3.04

3.04

428

81

188

265

465

607

885

1215

1774

3538

3538

4978

10

on

0.26

0.37

0.65

0.85

124

1.70

248

494

494

6.95

72

167

238

412

538

784

1078

1568

3136

3136

4410

15

015

0.35

0.5

0.86

113

164

226

3.28

6.57

6.57

9.24

20

66

153

218

377

492

719

990

1441

2881

2881

4047

20

019

0.43

0.61

1.05

137

201

2.76

4.02

8.05

8.05

1.3

62

143

203

353

460

672

925

1343

2695

2695

3783

25

0.22

0.5

0.7

123

161

235

323

4.69

9.41

9.41

132

58

135

192

334

435

637

875

1274

2548

30

0.25

0.57

0.8

140

1.82

2.67

3.67

5.34
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54

124

176

307

400

584

804

40

0.3

0.70

0.98

1.71

223

3.26

4.49

50

115

163

287

373

546

50

0.35

0.81

114

2.00

2.6

3.81
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110

150

271

352
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60
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0.92

126

227

2.95
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SHPR-6E

SHPR-20E
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SHPR-80E

SHPR-110E

SHPR-160E

SHPR-320E

SHPR-320E3

SHPR-450E
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BiTEEE

Allowable

Accelerat

ion/Decel

eration

Torque

(Nm)

"7

412

595

1029

1345

1960

2695

3920

7840

7840

1025
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BRATERA
BIFEE
Moment
ary Max
Allowable
Torque
(Nm)

294

833

190

2058

2690

3920

5390

7840

15680

15680

22050

BIFHE

Allowable

Moment
(Nm)

196

882

1103

1666

1916

2156

2940

3920

7056

7840

8820

[Z =P
BT
Moment
ary Max
Allowable
Moment
(Nm)

392

1764

2206

3332

3832

4312

5880

7840

1412

15680

17640

IRENIE
Capsized

Stiffness
(Nm/arc.
min)

"7

372

372

931

931

176

1470

2940

4900

4950

7448

HERIE
Reverse
Stiffness
(Nm/arc.
min)

20

49

73

108

162

196

294

392

980

1078

176

TiEhE
Max.
Blacklash
(arc.min)

1

FOVFH
[E5eE=7
Allowable
Axial
Load(N)

1470

3920

4312

5196

5250

7950

10890

15000

19800

21070

24700

25

4.7

4.6

9.3

95

131

17.4

264

443

45.5

66.4
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Different input shafts and planet gears can be customized according fo the using requirements.
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Different input shaffs and planet gears can be customized according to the using requirements.
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Different input shafts and planet gears can be customized according fo the using requirements
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Different input shafts and planet gears can be customized according fo the using requirements
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Different input shafts and planet gears con be customized according fo the using requirements.
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Different input shafts and planet gears can be customized according to the using requirements.
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Different input shafts and planet gears can be customized according to the using requirements.
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Different input shafts and planet gears can be customized according fo the using requirements.
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Operating Principle

TIElRIE

1BLE Cycloid Gear

S =il Main Bearing
Il;l Hfj4H Crank Shaft
R
I
C

P/19

it 1T 228 Output Carrier

§Hi455 Pin Wheel Housing

SHPR-C BRH2H

&5t Case Pin

e

Center Gear

Planet Gear

AN == |

—ll SHPR-C #iE##3iEE | SHPR-C Reducer Structure Diagram

SRR AT — R A0 — MBI A SRR — iR, SE—RE RO RIRE R R O 5

ERYNEREBINTEEE, REHEHHTRE; TEEKSHMMEIEE, $REERSHMMITEE TR OIEE, Wi 1E, B

01538 SHEEIERS I 1 .

SHPR-C is a two-stage gear reducer which consists of the 1st stage of planetary gear reducer and the 2nd stage of cycloidal pin-wheel reducer.

The first speed reduction is achieved by the meshing between the big gear of center gear and the planetary gear based on the gear reduction ratio. The

planet gear is connected to the crank shaft, and the rotation of crank shaft causes the eccentric rotation of the cycloid disc. This achieves the second speed

reduction and thus if the crank shaft rotates 360°, the cycloid disc will rotate one tooth in the opposite direction.

VW C RZIIIEREE C Series Working Principle Diagram

B ( STEGIRER)

o feg0°

Crank Shaft Rotates 0°

HROAECEE R BTIELL

Z2

R=1+ - - Z3

Z1

° R: ELUE
o Z1: AR /NEE I EL
o 72: {TERIEH

® 73: RETEL

Model Designations

RSERTR

l . EEN, B MR SIRCHTIER.

When ordering, consulting, please follow the model markup instructions below .

Crank Shaft Rotates 180°

® R: Speed ratio value
® 71: Small Gear Teeth of Center Gear
® 72: Planet Gear Teeth
® 73:Case Pin Number

i BE360°

Crank Shaft Rotates 360°

Speed Ratio When Center Gear Rotation:

R=1+ - - Z3

SHPR

e
Reducer Type

NEES ( SEEEER )

Stand NO. ( Reference Rated Data )

10

ME(C: g )
Model (C: Hollow ) -
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! Fine-
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" e i e FARHE Rl ————©
| - y performance Fine o
| performance :
S I I I I {' C BMEER
i HiFgI=Output Speed (r/min) 5 10 15 20 20 25 30 40 50 60
IBIRLL Ratio
BHEERE | MAIDR | BUHERE | BAIR | BHEE | BANR | BHE MAIDR | MR | BAIDR | BHEE | BADER | BHEE | BAIR | BUHEE | BANER | BHEE | BATR
EHE E3#, Output Input Output Input Output Input Output Input Output Input Output Input Output Input Output Input Output Input
sl =M Torque Power Torque Power Torque Power Torque Power Torque Power Torque Power Torque Power Torque Power Torque Power
Motor In Motor In (Nm) (kW) (Nm) (kW) (Nm) (kW) (Nm) (kW) (Nm) (kW) (Nm) (kW) (Nm) (kW) (Nm) (kW) (Nm) (kW)
Shell Shaft
SHPR-10C 27 26 136 0.09 m 0.16 98 0.21 90 0.25 84 0.29 80 0.34 73 0.41 68 0.47 65 0.54
SHPR-27C 36.57 35.57 368 0.26 299 0.42 265 0.55 243 0.68 227 0.79 215 0.90 197 110 184 129 174 1.46

S S

H H

ll; SHPR-50C 32.54 31.54 681 0.48 554 0.77 490 1.03 450 1.26 420 1.47 398 1.67 366 2.04 341 2.38 — — lI;

I |

C C
SHPR-100C 36.75 35.75 1362 0.95 1017 155 980 2.05 899 2.51 841 2.94 796 3.33 730 4.08 — — — —_—

P/21 P/22
SHPR-120C 36.75 35.75 1422 0.992 1308 1.825 176 2.46 1085 3.03 907 3.16 823 3.45 765 4.27 — — — —
SHPR-200C 34.86 33.86 2724 1.9 2215 3.09 1961 41 1803 5.04 1686 5.88 1597 6.69 — — — — — —
SHPR-260CA ASK 3543 2.47 2875 4.01 2548 5.34 2341 6.54 — — — — — — — — — —
SHPR-320CA ASK 4361 3.04 3538 4.94 3136 6.57 2881 8.05 2690 9.41 — — — — — — — —
SHPR-320C 35.61 34.61 4361 3.04 3538 4.94 3136 6.57 2881 8.05 2690 9.4 —_— —_— —_— —_— — —_— — —_—
SHPR-500C 37.34 36.34 6811 475 5537 7.73 4900 10.26 4498 12.56 —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— —_— — —_—
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FHEE HETE

BafELE
Birkein

Allowable

Torque
(Nm)

SHPR-10C 245
SHPR-27C 662
SHPR-50C 1225

S

H

P

II{ SHPR-100C 2450

C

228

SHPR-120C 2940
SHPR-200C 4900

SHPR-260CA 6370

SHPR-320CA 7840

SHPR-320C 7840

SHPR-500C 12000

Fine-motion, Fine performance

BRATER R BRATER A
BFEHE SEFHIE DEHHE WEEUE
Momentary| Capsized
Moment Stiffness
(Nm) Allowable | (Nm/arc
Moment .min)
(Nm)

490 686 1372 421
1323 980 1960 1068
2450 1764 3528 1960
4900 2450 4900 2813
5880 3920 7840 2813
9800 8820 17640 9800
12740 12740 25480 8320
15680 20580 39200 12740
15680 20580 39200 12740
24000 34000 78400 24100

HEENIE
Reverse
Stiffness
(Nm/arc
.min)

47

147

255

510

588

980

1540

1960

1960

3400

TiERE
Max.
Blacklash
(arc.min)

1

1

FEVFH
D=

Allowable

Axial

Load(N)

5890

8840

11750

13760

15600

19700

24500

29600

29600

39200

4.6

8.5

14.6

19.5

20.4

55.6

68.6

921

79.5
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Oifferent input gears matched fo servo mofor shafts can be customized according fo the using requirements.
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Different input gears mafched to servo mofor shafts can be customized according fo the using reguirements.
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Different input gears matched fo serva motor shafts can be customized according lo the using requirements.
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Different input gears matched fo servo mofor shaffs can be customized according fo the using requirements.
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Performance characteristics
M

B %8 Torque

BEEILLREREE: BENERSNELN B TRENREREER , QEN—MRTHER
ERNRREE  MANRKTHERE BF , RRTERELONTEREDN 250%.

Allowable Acceleration / Deceleration Torque: When the reducer at the start and stop,

due to the effect of inertia torque, it will exert a greater than the rated load torque, the torque called
the Max. working torque. The Max. working torque is the 2.5 times of the rated torque.

BESARTTRE: BTESFLRENSEFO ST, BENSES LFERIEERWEE | _
MR BERPERE RIOPHRED N TUERIERN 500%. EEAR HFAPEHRETRBINEE _ | / !
FH BT REBE PRI E . SHPR-E M SHPR-C RARE LA P i R PR B AT LR TEAXITE,

Momentary Max Allowable Torque: Because of an emergency stop or the impact of the
external load, the reducer will exert a greater than the rated load torque.,the torque called the Max.
impact torque. The Max. impact torque is the 5 times of the rated torque, and it can’t beyond the limited

cycle. The number of allowable operation cycles of SHPR reducer can be calculated as follows: 11
10 Z,: iREr#the number of case pins ?
775 x (5 X Tu)g C..: BFERREthe number of allowable operation cycles I"’
C = Ton T,: BiEkt4Erated torque(Nm) g
- 7 x Nem x t T..: &fEttsEemergency torque(Nm)
‘60 o N.,: 2/E#i®EScram speed (rpm)
to: 2{EEFEemergency time(sec.) P/34
BUTERZEE
E B 5%E Moment
& 17
, |7 \ lm FIFNE: (SRR A RSERNEENRRNE (B, SINNNES) NATFE.
.~ 74 \ e
AN | 7 _ BERATENELECENFER,
. e/
. j ) E L3 Allowable Moment: The load torque value in daily operation of reducer. Please use it in
ﬁ it i) A the max. working moment.
- _la ¢
b/2 M, < B H%E M. @ 5i#A%E (Nm)
b L M, ={W, L,+W,L, (L,>b) }/1000 w, W, %7 (N)
5 L..Ls: Elfa%s BHEE
I L, =L+boa o BAEMERARMER (mm)
L2
L : MM REMA T AMES (mm)

T T T e T T

SHPR-6E 196 1470 SHPR-10C 686 5890
SHPR-20E 882 3960 SHPR-27C 980 8840
SHPR-35E 1103 4312 SHPR-50C 1764 1750
SHPR-40E 1666 5180 SHPR-100C 2450 13760
SHPR-65E 1916 5250 SHPR-120C 3920 15600
SHPR-80E 2156 7950 SHPR-200C 8820 19700
SHPR-110E 2940 10890 SHPR-260CA 12740 24500
SHPR-160E 3920 15000 SHPR-320CA 20580 29600
SHPR-320E 7056 19800 SHPR-320C 20580 29600
SHPR-320E3 7840 21070 SHPR-500C 34000 39200
SHPR-450E 8820 24700
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B R AT NE  IBEZINEPEREE LR, FRVPTEERZIREANE, T8, NREER/PEE, BURETIAEES TR,
RN SEABFNEABRTFNEN200%
Momentary Max Allowable Moment: Alarge torque and moment due to emergency stop or external impact may be applied to the reduction

gear. To be avoided the impact moment, or the performance of reducer will decline. The momentary max allowable moment is the 2 times of the
allowable momet.

SHPR-BOE 14000 SHPR-120C

" 15500 ST T00C
o TS
5250 SIPR-G5E
5 - SIPR-27C
#a o ol - STPR-108 e oo s PR
Thrust (N) 4312 S Thrust (N)
so20 |
0 [M I T
smol AWAY t
ul "
el Fmrm 3050 |4
i) ST [4%8 AN
7
] 1505 ‘
P o 135 1730
013 582968 1105 1450 1660 1916 2150 0 2m36 2682 975 1750 2400 2500
EYNE (Nm) AV (Nm)
Allowable Moment (Nm) Allowable Moment (Nm)
50 SIPR-500C
. SIPR-450F
23500 -
i SIPR-32004
w10 ST
SHPR-320E
18600 . SIPR-2604
21458 | —
#H N SHPR-160F A (N o0p £ SEEANC \ \
Thrust (N) 1380 f—""—"— Thrust (N) 19500 \
10340 |—SiPRLI0E s \
180 30
1800 N\ s
1820
20580
0 2150 2090 2850 3880 1950 5620 7000 8600 0 6650 8800 9702 12740 16950 17052 20380 26902 34000
VI (Nm) B (Nm)

Allowable Moment (Nm) Allowable Moment (Nm)

B 5iZERIE Bending rigidity

BHTERRER
LRI Z RSB R H LRI, WHTERSREAERIELLERF . WER Rl
MRROEEMRONIE, BRMSECAE (1arc.min.) FIBENAEBERT. A @.\ Z o]
- . Wi
When an external load is applied to the output shaft, its deflection angle is proportional to the - A, ‘ \ J
external moment. The Bending rigidity is the capacity of main bearing, and it is expressed as an ) §2\ o
external moment value, which is required to deflect the output shaft 1arc.min. ; 7L E L3
o
W s W
VV1L1 + W2L3 — | a /l —
T M x10° b/2
! b
0. WHITEZRMAAAE (arc.min.) deflected angle of output shaft(arc.min.) L
M,: HERI# (Nm/arc.min.) Bending rigidity (Nm/arc.min.) L1
W, W, : @& (N) weight(N) L2
L. L, BIREGERSMES (mm) arm length(mm)
L:L+ -a

L : BHTERLERZIGAE SIS (mm) the distance between the output shaft mounting surface and the loading point(mm)

E‘ AR R E‘ 1 R
Nm.arcmin. | ___a [ b | Nm.arcmin.| ___a [ b |

SHPR-6E 17 17.6 91.6 SHPR-10C 421 28.0 119.2
SHPR-20E 372 201 113.3 SHPR-27C 1068 38.2 150.3
SHPR-35E 383 228 17.6 SHPR-50C 1960 50.4 1871
SHPR-40E 931 29.6 143.7 SHPR-100C 2813 58.7 207.6
SHPR-65E 946 30.8 146.2 SHPR-120C 2813 58.7 209.8
SHPR-80E 176 334 166.0 SHPR-200C 9800 76.0 280.4
SHPR-110E 1470 322 176.6 SHPR-260CA 8320 715 319.3
SHPR-160E 2940 47.8 210.9 SHPR-320CA 12740 114.5 360.5
SHPR-320E 4900 56.4 251.4 SHPR-320C 12740 114.5 360.5

SHPR-320E3 4950 69.0 292.7 SHPR-500C 24100 125.0 413.4
SHPR-450E 7448 69.0 292.7

Fine-
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performance -
B AR (BERE. SREEZE ) S5
Torsional rigidity(torsional rigidity and lost motion) and backlash
- S EF
i [ 2§ Torsion angel(arc.min.) S
Hysteresis curve =
- =
g &
= b o]
9:% / I b
3% FR#Rated Torque
T
-100% 2 %4#Rated Torque +00%Hx#ERated Torque
I
BANHEE, AEORLITEREINEE, Wer-EFREMMATEHE, SRNEESHEANXAREZEMMBEME, NZMZEIRNIHE
BRE. SERZERFRERTATHERIME,
When a torque is applied to the output shaft while the input shaft is fixed, torsion is generated according to the torque value and a
hysteresis curve is obtained. The Torsional rigidity of the reduction gear is expressed by the torsional rigidity and the lost motion in this curve.
b
A= i

b
Torsional rigidity= .

TIEEE: + 3%AMERELIB O LT EREHER.

Lost motion: The torsional angle at the mid point of the hysteresis curve width at + 3% of rated torque .
ibg. EEEg% L, 5 T AHEs.

Backlash: The torsion angles when the torque indicated by the hysteresis curve is zero.

B #5E Angular transmission accuracy
BUBEGRZE (0,) , IREEERABEE (0,) i, HENECH iR STRh IR ( 0,,) ZH0E,

Angular transmission accuracy refers to a difference between the theoretical output revolution angle and the actual revolution
angle (8. ) when any revolution angle ( 8 ,) is the input, and is expressed as an angular transmission error ( 8,) .

ein
0., = R — B (R: BELL ) (R=reduction ratio)

SR ( SHPR-80E-153 ) 80 FEIFf7<The measured example is shown below.

AR LS K AR

teahizE i [77
= Tl 5 58,
i £AE
10 9553
e
- £ME
e -27.4992
B ~10-
e fEanigE
ﬁg 38. 4548
il
7401 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 ] 1 1oy
o S50 100 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 550 600 650 T20
SRS )
| |

FMOTIONTF#71 T EIHLEEA X TRIRERA

Fine Motion Technology m § ZHEJIANG FINE-MOTION ROBOT JOINT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

#

P/36




PPE SHPR RIUBIENEEERS T, 35> 80%

¥ Efficiency

AR

¥ &

Fine-motion, Fine performance

On the rated condition, the efficiency of any reducer is more than 80% .

100

80

wE w0
effciency

®

40

2

100

80

f.&3 60
effciency

10

2

0

§0

[}

0

0

0

§0

# 60
effeiency

o
0
0

SHPR-E &%

SHPR-BERC 4
Efficiency Curve

it $#9E Ouput torque ()

10r win
— | 30 win
0r in
%
// effciency
®
19.6 3.2 8.6 8.4
it Ouput torque (Nn)
SHPR-40E X%l
Efficiency Curve
10r win
. 11—
———F—F—"
/7 .
effciency
®
9 19 291 19 )
HUEE Ouput torque (Vo)
SHPR-110B(% 4
Efficiency Curve
(r2in
—
{0 ain
/// effeiency
®
2914 588 552 76
it #436 Ouput. torque (Na)
SHPR-320E3 3% 1
Efficiency Curve
Ornin
—T—————jurin
30r ‘nin
/ e
effeiency
®
[ o4 26t 3628

1.9M5RE30C
»n | Casetemperature: 30C
g 2 ETRBE BEE
= Assembly accuracy: recommended accuracy
.. O simE e
g_l- 8 (MolyWhiteRE0O)
o = Lubricant: grease (Molywhite RE0O)
B Q| 4CRIRBEDLERIIRE
= . .
X Loss at C series’ center gear is not included
SHPR-20E 3% 11£; SHPR-35E 41 M 2
Efficiency Curve Efficiency Curve
100 100
i |
B —————F———n . | —————1
60 HE 60 / /
effeiency
)
40 40
V4 iV
19 9 7 196 68,6 131.2 205.8
kG Ouput torque (Nn) it Ouput torque (Nn)
SHPR-65E %2 4% SHPR-BOER{ 2 i
Efficiency Curve Efficiency Curve
100 100
e 10r nin
o — 231 min
. e p—1 . ]
N/l 1/
/4 11/
20 2
147 294 41 588 245 490 135
R Ouput torque (Vo) SR Ouput torque (Na)
SHPR-160BA % SHPR-320B40 K %
Efficiency Curve Efficiency Curve
100 100
10r ‘min
—T— Y —
60 Ak 60
effciency
()
40 40
20 /// 20 ///
490 980 1470 1960 882 1764 2646
uput. torque (i) R uput torque (Ne)
SHPR-450B 3% 14
Efficiency Curve
100
____ia;/m
Y |
1 ///
i/
1225 2450 3675 1900

46 Ouput torque (Nn)

SHPR-C =i

SHPR-10CRZE %
Efficiency Curve

100

0

U5 19 .5 9%

S Ouput torque (Sw)

SHPR-100CK% ik
Efficiency Curve

SHPR-27CH %
Efficiency Curve

V.
4

W

19 392

I Ouput torque (Nn)

SHPR-320CK7% %
Efficiency Curve

iV

8 1368 2352

BHAEIE uput torque (V)

SHPR-320CA X% ik
Efficiency Curve

/4

iV

980 960 2040

{4 Ouput torque (Nn)

3920
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Hithi$#IE Owut torque (Na)

100
10 win 10 in
e win © [ P
60r.nin : // 60r.ain
W@ = |
effie
10
0
% 17 19
HFE Ouput torque (Va)
SHPR- 1200 K%
Efficiency Curve
100
0r min | 10r ‘nin
25r nin /Elir nin
0 in “ {0 ain
0 /
w0 ///
k) /
195 ) ] T8
it Owut torque (V)
SHPR-500C( %
Efficiency Curve
100 .
sl
1 af
| —T—— —— 0w
0 | —
wE w0 /
effeiency
®
w0
2 I/
390 1900 3880

SHPR-50C 23 %
Efficiency Curve
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10r. nin

— 0. win
—
30 in

/
I

b/
i

SHPR-200C02% itk
Efficiency Curve

A Ouput torque (Vo)

7
/4

SHPR-260CA 2 %
Efficiency Curve

950 1470 1960

BHHAEE Ouput torque (V)

I— ]
S E—— {{/17}
20r ain
T 568 A Bl

I8 uput torque (n)
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Installation and assembly in SHPR
SHPR it A EEEEIN

B EERBE
Assembly accuracy

SE SRR, ERENBME

BRUATBERITRI . MRDEBERR,
MSF=EtRh. BE. 5.

Design motor flange within tolerance
as follows. Poor assembly accuracy causes

vibration, noise and so on.

BOEAZE
Concentricity tolerance
BE Model EXQD)
SHPR-6E MAX0.03
SHPR-20E MAX0.03
SHPR-35E MAX0.03
SHPR-40E MAXO0.03
SHPR-65E MAXO0.03
FOERRE
Tolerance of center—
to—center distance
S Model X (mm)
SHPR-10C
SHPR-27C
SHPR-50C
SHPR-100C
SHPR-120C
+0.03
SHPR-200C
SHPR-320C
SHPR-500C
SHPR-260CA
SHPR-320CA

B O EEHIZE Installation example of O-ring

BOEAZE
Concentricity tolerance
BE Model a(mm)

SHPR-80E MAXO0.03
SHPR-110E MAXO0.03
SHPR-160E MAXO0.05
SHPR-320E MAXO0.05
SHPR-450E MAXO0.05

BOEAZE
Concentricity
tolerance

FITERE
Tolerance of

parallelism
a (mm) b (mm)

MAX0.03 MAX0.03

B35 Model

iEMA “O” B
Applicable O-ring
L))

F1 ‘O" BE%RE
Table 1 Applicable O-ring seal

B35 Model

SHPR-6E $100 SHPR-10C
SHPR-20E S120 SHPR-27C
SHPR-35E S120 SHPR-50C
SHPR-40E  AS(ARP)568-258 | SHPR-100C
SHPR-65E AS(ARP)568-258 | SHPR-120C
SHPR-80E AS(ARP)568-263 @ SHPR-200C
SHPR-110E JISB2401-G190  SHPR-320C
SHPR-160E  JIS B2401-G220 A SHPR-500C
SHPR-320E  JIS B2401-G270 | SHPR-260CA
SHPR-450E  JIS B2401-G300 | SHPR-320CA

*320E35320E%AHRIMBORE

B “O” BA (1)
Applicable O-ring
seal(lll)

AS(ARP)568-048
AS(ARP)568-163
AS(ARP)568-169
AS(ARP)568-173
AS(ARP)568-173
AS(ARP)568-277
AS(ARP)568-281
JIS B2401-G460
GS335

AS(ARP)568-281

B 2i2REIE. RIFEREE

iBA “O” BUE (1)

Applicable O-ring

seal(l)

CO 0625
CO 0634
CO 0634
S70
S70
JIS B2401G95
JIS B2401 G135
JIS B2401 G145
ASK
ASK

Bolt tightening torque, allowing transfer torque

X T SHPR IBGEHAIEEIBFERANX

migie, FHRUTREREHRITRE. 5+,
AT BLERZSAIZERIA R LR B SR R

A7 AigE

AR x [

Hexagonal socket bolt
nominal size X pitch
(mm)

M5x0.8
& VRS, SRR AR PRI, ME%1.0
— P e rm . T . €~ FEE s M8x1.25
TEFRRATHEMEIN ‘0" BEEIUE, BESREX 1 EM EERENHRTEIIRT, SEEMETEER 07 2B, BEREk2F Use hexagonal socket bolts to assemble VO X5
P/39 T the SHPR reduction gear and tighten to the V12 %175
torque as specified below. The serrated lock ’
Be sure that seals are used between mating parts on the input side in below picture, refer to the O-ring seal installation illustrated in table 1.If use of washer is recommended to prevent the bolt M14x2.0
an O-ring seal is impossible because of the design, use Gasket sealant shown in table 2. from loosening and protect the bolt seat face M16x2.0
from flaws. M18x2.5
B28iES Oil seal O BUZEIRE O-ring
— E % SELHE Oil seal
= €
B SR Of#[4]
L Ol seal _E&HlL
H EBHL Motor S S s et
oo 7 ‘ IR RYHEBIIBIH AT
\ Calculation of allowable transmission torque of bolts:
\ FBAL
\ Motor
\ 3 _ D,
B | T =Fx > xHxn,
e 1l J
| W —= -
H | bomm — wee  oe
o {
T E’ — &
- ' //|b] B
O A% O-ring O B4R O-ring
SHPR-80E RUATELSEREEEREIREE SHPR-110E kLA LB SEREERELRREE C RIRRN BB E R Z il
The assembly accuracy and seal diagram of The assembly accuracy and seal diagram of The assembly accuracy and seal diagram of
SHPR-80E and the other types as below SHPR-110E and the other types as below SHPR-C
FMOTIONT 4z
Fine Motion Technology ﬁ §

REFEE

(Nm)

9.01+£0.49
15.6+0.78
37.2+1.86
73.5+3.43
128.4+6.37
204.8+£10.2
318.5+15.9

441.0+221

Tightening torque

Fine-

AR B ——@®
performance -

2 INEIEERINE R

Table 2 Recommended Gasket sealant

R (HiSR )

Manufacturer

Three Bond 1211
(Three Bond)

HERME SEAL
SS-60F (Nihon-
Hermetics)

ZE7 (R)
Tightening force

(N)

9310
13180
23960
38080
55100
75860

103410

126720

MR, A&
Character & Name

® ERFLATIR

Silicon is not solvent
© EFIHER

Half dry packing piece

© TiAFREERI
Solvent-free elastic sealant
o EEEME (E=m ) WEH
Contact surface of metal seal
® 5 three bond 1211 AR~ R
The same as three bond 1211

{EFRIRIeZ AN
Bolt specification %

o N7 AR
GB/T 70.1-2008

o BEXD P/40
GB/T 3098.12.9

® 1242 Thread
GB/T 197 69

T, - 12 FVFEI84E5E bolt allowable transmission torque( Nmm )
F. $2#&EE]J] bolt tightening force (N)

D, : B#%% P.C.D. bolt P.C.D. (mm)

u o BEEERH Friction, p=0.15 (M&EMEIDBEER where
lubricants remained ) , w=0.2 ( W& AEHITE % where left
dried with no lubricant )
n,: $2ARE number of bolts

IIRSNEAXBREERAT I
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WHEAE

B ZEHAH (15% ) Installation of input(center) gear

PN T4 R IR TEIRFENZEF I TRV SRRV N 558 ) SN EFARRIBRIIRRER O T  1ES% FERTZIH Lk
siRez, SR RESLANBEBIIREATES ) .

The standard-sized input(center) gear comes from the factory without holes drilled for motor shafts. The following are reference drawings for installation

of input shafts. Customers must provide set screw, hexagonal socket bolt, or hexagonal nut and draw bolt.

] SHPR-E

IRBEIREBY RS

No female threaded on servomotor

LR Set sorew

Bl —

27777727777777777772)

T

FEN A0 HER Ak Taper Shaft

P/41 [] SHPR-C

IRBEREIIZE

No female threaded on servomotor

. LB RS ot sorow

®

[T—

(
|

EB V1AM 0t 4l Taper Shaft

A IREBAIRE
With female threaded on servomotor
e
4535 K 5 84T Hexagonal socket bolt EE’ULEEU] |
/ ]{ 7 Straight Shaft
e gﬁi
o {EREBAIRE
With female threaded on servomotor
7598 Rk Hexagonal nut 73R4 Draw bol
/N \ ° ﬂﬂ
36| —e ol
|z h
2220 i)
{EIREBAIRE

With female threaded on servomotor

5 A3 Hexagonal socket bott "( B LAM D B 5
AN Bz Straight Shaft
N
T{AREBAIRE

With female threaded on servomotor

7A B BHexagonal nut

\HEM
ugw

#5§#Draw bolt
\ <
— T
=

[

DNHEHBEFL =
For charging

Mg E
Grease level

B ;38 Lubrication

Fine-

motion

FHAFHE Bl ————@®
performance -

ROEAVSITR, REHEENZLER, B ERNE A20000/0 . HHERSRAIEREREBII0CHELBERTER, BRREMAENE

oo WOSRIER, FHRAIESRMAE.

According to the aging condition of grease,the standard replacement time is 20,000 hours whlie the reducer was run.
If the grease is polluted or used under the severe circumstances that ambient temperature exceeds 40°C, please check the aging and
polluted condition of the grease and replace the grease in advance.

EHNHEIEESSEN, AENANSLXERBUMEERIINR. IRXLERRAELHESEZHI0DHU L CRENNREREIEES0C

ZR) BEHEEK, WEREREEM.

Sometimes, when the reducer is in-running in grease, the phenomenon of abnormal noise and uneven torque may occur. If these
phenomena disappear after running in for more than 30 minutes (the surface temperature of the reducer reaches about 50°C) , then the

reducer has no quality problem.

L1 igigisting

The quantity of grease required

for the SHPR reducer

SHPRIBUEHEL FIFREFRIEBIE, F%

Y, iSRERPRENSAR.

The SHPR reducer is not greased when it is

shipped from the plant, the user must ensure that

necessary amount of recommended grease is charged

when installing the SHPR reducer.

L] iEgmsENTE
Grease level in SHPR reducer
LA
Horizontal installation

Grease level

W}

BE Model gjﬁii%) BE Model g@iiﬁé)
SHPR-6E 38 SHPR-10C 128
SHPR-20E 76 SHPR-27C 231
SHPR-35E 92 SHPR-50C 433
LEIKFH SHPR-40E 170 SHPR-100C 658
= .',1;’{;?.‘;?5‘,', SHPR-65E 206 SHPR-120C 686
SHPR-80E 333 SHPR-200C 1593
SHPR-110E 376 SHPR-320C 3076
SHPR-160E 548 SHPR-500C 5163
SHPR-320E 905 SHPR-260CA ASK
SHPR-450E 1389 SHPR-320CA ASK
SHPR-6E 43 SHPR-10C 145
SHPR-20E 87 SHPR-27C 265
SHPR-35E 105 SHPR-50C 497
ZREEMH SHPR-40E 178 SHPR-100C 746
Vertical
installation ~ SHPR-65E 215 SHPR-120C 786
SHPR-80E 382 SHPR-200C 1593
SHPR-10E 431 SHPR-320C 3521
SHPR-160E 604 SHPR-500C 6003
SHPR-320E 1038 SHPR-260CA ASK
SHPR-450E 1593 SHPR-320CA ASK
*320E35320EMI5E A E—H
EaXEANEBERETSS )
( The blue area is the filling part of grease )
iy
Rotation \ \ﬂ SNHERBEFL
RS For charging
\

AREEENHL
Servo motor

0.75d /
’

|

fAREENH
Servo motor

PNHEHBSFL
For charging

CRIVKFREH

FMOTIONT I4zN

Fine Motion Technology Il

DNHEHBEFL
For charging

-y

ERIIKFREH

24
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Vertical installation
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Fine-motion, Fine performance

EREB
Servo motor

RS E

/ Grease level

DHERASFL
For charging

DnHERASFL
P/43 For charging

Grease level

S IREE N
Servo motor

L] igsERadiE

CRIIEEZREM

POHEHRAEFL
For charging

DNHEHBSFL
For charging

CRIEEHZRFEM2

Interval between grease changes

JHERAEFL
For charging

Fine-

motion

{EIREBENHL
Servo motor

N LR
ﬁ Grease level

HHi
L)

M/

il

lieke

Rotation

N\ InHEHAE L

For charging

ERJIEEREM

DnHERAEFL

/ Forcharging

lieke

Rotation
-

paslizfiva=y

POHERASFL
For charging

{BIREBENHL
Servo motor

ERJIEEREM2

B IEERAYRERT(E) 20000 /N\aT . EEBIR SIREEREIRESRM (40CLILL) BWEAPMEMERBRT, BERIFEERBIEEK. SiRiE

ISR,

Change grease at a standard interval of 20000 hours. If grease is contaminated for any reason or used at an ambient temperature of 40 C or more,

check the grease for contamination and deterioration, to determine the proper maintenance interval.

1| Grease level

BR BHE R i T 5 4Fne@
performance =

Ordering parameters confirm
TR R AT X AR S EEIAR

1. f&& B 17 Ak Application area: [ Robot [ #l &
Machine tools CI#l##i%#& Mechanical equipment
O AGV O RGV UikESSEN Fluid drive LTI

Project machine CJE{t others

& Z Device name:

M Fi%E Applications:

5. {ERFE Temperature: WIEEE Env
Environment temperature =~ °C

6. Z#& A Installation: [17kFZ % Horizontal [
B|HZ% (BHEL ) Vertical ( upper motor ) (1
B#Z% (BHIEET ) Vertical (lower motor )

2. i%&AAS Choose model:

3. ;a4 Conditions of load:

g
Output torque B

A
Illustration for installation:

e 7. %N Input gear: [ #xifE Standard; 3*
N S| _ #h
Inputspeed  n2 0 3e#x Non-standard ‘f‘j‘f
nl
Ml o 6 6 - (& length: ; BfZ diameter: )
me e P Tine = #
BMNHERRIE _
FS% Start | 785 Stable | {1k Stop | [@&ET interval Required dimension of input gear: P/44
faEEEE (Nm) ) ! :
Load torqurZ(Nm) L L (L= —
#3% (r/min) ) .
Speer;ir(?llrr:]in) nm: —— |n2 —— | n&
B8 (sec) . . . .
i e(sseeCC) M |t 3| ot

8. IXzh2% Driving portion: IfZE Capacity:  kw;

4. 9nERa%EL External load conditions:

*Fl

L2

—
S

r

F1:
F2:
L1:
L2:

MREESE Rated torque: _ Nmy;
1% Speed: ____ r/min;
C{aAREBHN Servo motor
CEiw{EREH DC Servo motor

BRI E
The motor shaft:

IFNNEAXGREER2E

ZHEJIANG FINE-MOTION ROBOT JOINT TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

FITIOTION'I@H‘EQ

Fine Motion Technology il




	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23

